(PO,

wtrm wrgriteery (b
PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTANT GENERAL {AUDIT)
sroritve, Wi - Wibest
Nagaland, Kohims - 797001
w3t $1./Phone No. 0370-2222809, 2225309

W Wty
e
Detiana » Db Pae et

£ vt wiekew, v ovew
£, MHONBEMO PATTON, IARAS

$3Y¥/e-mall- agaunagaland@cag. gov.in

No. FAW/AC/1-79/13-16/926 Dated:25.03.2021

AUDIT CERTIFICATE

To

The Director (HP),

Ministry of Water Resources, RD & GR,

National Hydrology Project,

New-Delhi,

REFORT ON THE PROJECT FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

We have audited the accompanying financial statements of the World Bank Assisted National
Hydrology Project. (Chief Engincer, Water Resources Department, Nagaland, Kohima) under World
Bank Loan No.8728IN which comprisc the Statement of Sources and Applications of Funds and the
Reconciliation of Claims to Total Applications of Funds for the year ended 31" March, 2020. These
stmtements are the responsibility of the Project’s Management. Our responsibility is to express an opinion

om the accompanying financial statements based on our audit.
We have conducted our audit in accordance with the Auditing Standards promulgated by the

Comptroller and Auditor General of India. Those Standards require that we plan and perform the audit to
obtain reasonable assurance about whether the financial statements are free of material mis-statement.
Our sudit examined. on a test basis, evidence supporting the amounts and disclosures in the financial

sunements.
)t slso includes assessing the accounting principles used and significant estimates made by

management, as well as evaluating the overall statement presentation. We believe that our audit provides

2 reasonuble basis for our opinion,

In our opinion, the Project Financial Statements present fairly, in all material respects, the
sowpes and applications of funds of National Hydrology Project for the year ended 31* March 2020 in
accardance with Government of India accounting standards.

In sddition, in our opinion, (8) with respect to Interim Unaudited Financial Report (IUFRs),
adegume supporting documentation has been maintained to support claims to the World Bank for
reimibursements of expenditure incurred, and (b) except for ineligible expenditure as detailed in audit
ohservations, if any appended 1o this audit repont, expenditure are eligible for financing under the Loan
Agreement. During the course of the audit, IUFRs and the connected documents were examined and these
can be relied upon 1o support reimbursement under the Loan Agreement as per Annexure A, B & C.

This report is issued without prejudice to Comptroller and Auditor General of India’s right to

-

incorporate the sudit observations in the Report of Comptroller and Auditor of India being laid before
Pariizment/State of UT Legislature,

Dated: 25.03.2021 s

o
—ftf e
sz [R02
(E. Mhonbemo Patton)
Principal Accountant General

Gruqr 51, 0 de- TIVITLE, Fax No,0370-2243117




Dedicated to Truth in Pubic nterest

S't.atement showing the details of expenditure incurre
wise for the year ended 31% March 2020 in respect 0

Annexure —A

Hydrology Project (Loan No.8725-IN)

: m gy 4 o

Office of the Accountant General (Audit),
AVTTAUE, FfgHT-bRuco?
N d, Kohi

d i.c. category wise, component
f World Bank assisted National

Components Expenditure as | Actual Expenditure Expenditure
per IUFR Expenditure  as Disallowed in Admitted in
Verified in audit | Audit Audit
Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.
(A) (B) © (D) = (B-C)
Component -A 1,49,69,214 1,49,69,214 - 1,49,69,214
Component — B - - - -
Component - C - - . -
Component - D 51,34,636 51,34,636 - 51,34,636
Total 2,01,03,850 2,01,03,850 - 2,01,03,850
Rs. o]
Expenditure admitted in Audit (D) 2,01,03,850
Bank share of audited expenditure (E) = 50% of D 1,00,51,925
Bank share claimed as per IUFR (F)=50% of A 1,00,51,925
(G) = (F-E) 0

Differences in claims

# This includes transaction fo
throughout the Nation

expenditure figures were
physical processing of bills

statement .

because of COVID-19
fed in the

were ma

» 7 1.08,86,495/- reportedly de
Pandemic. The

MIS on the day the expe

de after 31° March 2020, as reflected in the ba%

layed due to lockdown enforced
Department clarified that the
nditures were booked but the

i




\\“

—

—
MVA/AUJ0 .‘Nﬁum

M
M

v

N

VN

IIN

UEMO[[ESIP J0§ SUOSEDY

(s21) pamoqpesip yunowy

,_
._
._
. |
,
m.

424J0 nup s

(NI-STL8 "ON uvory)
193f014 A0j04pAF] [BUOPEN PIISISSE NUEE] PLOA JO 123d$04 uy 07-6107 4v2k o1 Suunp
paaanaup 2ampuadxd Yy WoLy IPEUW SIDUEMO|IESIP JO PP 2y Bupmoys JuduRIvIg

‘(1pny) [£18uAH WWEIUNOIIY 341 jO BIRO

f{—oanxauuy

‘miyuri b (NGARY) deingide




y,.
|
g
B
|-
4
B

VN

IIN

2oUcAO[[ESIp 10] SuU0SEY ('sy) pasojjesip junowy

YO HUNMLISI] |

0‘(dHN) 12fo1g A30[01pAH [euonE)N pajsissy Hueg
praop Jo 3oadsax ul 0Z-6107 124 9y} 3uLINp pased[ds mou s1eak snoradad oty Suranp
pa1anauy 21n31puadxa 3y} WIOLJ IPBIU SIDUBMO[ESIP JO S[IEJIP 1Y) SUIMOYS JUdWIIEL)S

D—oInxauuy

15 1608222:0160
0026-BLUIYOY ‘pUE|efiep
$00R>6rlEe Ik ‘Sapilelte

‘(upnv) [e13u39 JueluNo33y aip jo aayyp

‘RIpIe 1o (IBEhIRR) MelRPIdL




